Klamath Project arises as a result 
of drought or other unavoidable 
causes, the United States may 
apportion the available supply 
among the District and others 
having rights of priority equal to 
the rights of the District.

Art. 8. The approximately two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) acres presently farmed by the 
United States in the Tulelake National Wildlife 
Refuge will not be increased but may be shifted 
during the term hereof… If it is determined that 
there is such substitute wildlife habitat that can be 
developed, the United States will consider